IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, IOWA
CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
69-0008 GRANT TWP/RED OAK SCH trans 238,229 95,470
69-0015 EAST TWP/VILLISCA SCH trans 941,137 377,158
69-0016 WASHINGTON TWP/VILLISCA SCH trans 217,116 87,009
69-0017 DOUGLASTWP/VILLISCA SCH trans 428,816 171,847
69-0018 SCOTT TWP/VILLISCA SCH trans 112,481 45,076
69-0021 SCOTT TWP/STANTON SCH trans 363,196 145,550
69-0023 WASHINGTON TWP/STANTON SCH trans 241,358 96,724
69-0026 DOUGLAS TWP/STANTON SCH trans 39,071 15,658

COMPANY TOTAL 2,581,404 1,034,492

CITY OF STANTON - Transmission Line #3360

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
69-0021 SCOTT TWP/STANTON SCH trans 11,003 0
COMPANY TOTAL 11,003 0

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
69-0029 GRANT CITY/GRISWOLD SCH elec 331,236 49,233
69-0033 DOUGLAS TWP/GRISWOLD SCH elec 9,468 1,408
69-0033 DOUGLAS TWP/GRISWOLD SCH trans 75,392 11,206

COMPANY TOTAL 416,096 61,847

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas #5363

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
69-0013 VILLISCA CITY/VILLISCA SCH gas 2,212,743 437,815
69-0015 EAST TWP/VILLISCA SCH gas 15,144,892 3,388,781
69-0016 WASHINGTON TWP/VILLISCA SCH gas 5,016,456 1,117,900
69-0017 DOUGLASTWP/VILLISCA SCH gas 1,701,899 380,499

69-0023 WASHINGTON TWP/STANTON SCH gas 705 161



69-0026

DOUGLAS TWP/STANTON SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

69-0017
69-0029
69-0033

DOUGLAS TWP/VILLISCA SCH
GRANT CITY/GRISWOLD SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/GRISWOLD SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name

69-0001
69-0003
69-0004
69-0005
69-0006
69-0007
69-0008
69-0009
69-0010
69-0011
69-0013
69-0015
69-0016
69-0021
69-0021
69-0022
69-0024
69-0026
69-0027
69-0031
69-0033
69-0034
69-0036

RED OAK CITY/RED OAK SCH
COBURG CITY/RED OAK SCH

RED OAK TWP/RED OAK SCH
LINCOLN TWP/RED OAK SCH
GARFIELD TWP/RED OAK SCH
WEST TWP/RED OAK SCH

GRANT TWP/RED OAK SCH
SHERMAN TWP/RED OAK SCH/RED OAK FIRE
FRANKFORT TWP/RED OAK SCH
PILOT GROVE TWP/RED OAK SCH
VILLISCA CITY/VILLISCA SCH
EAST TWP/VILLISCA SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/VILLISCA SCH
SCOTT TWP/STANTON SCH

SCOTT TWP/STANTON SCH
FRANKFORT TWP/STANTON SCH
PILOT GROVE TWP/STANTON SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/STANTON SCH
ELLIOTT CITY/GRISWOLD SCH
PILOT GROVE TWP/GRISWOLD SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/GRISWOLD SCH
LINCOLN TWP/GRISWOLD SCH
WEST TWP/ESSEX SCH

gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
elec
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans
trans
elec
trans
trans
trans

trans

170,461
24,247,156

Assd Value
203,694
78,440
191,515
473649

Assd Value
13,040,978
96,229
3,726,752
3,998,826
3,264,570
1,780,536
1,832,241
1,301,332
821,847
390,855
101,380
1,382,929
731,351
2,207
257,990
745,558
396,218
97,996
302,524
3,457,675
54,650
22,879
155,644

39,030
5,364,186

Txbl Value
13,924
5,362
13,092
32318

Txbl Value
4,081,585
30,118
1,166,405
1,251,559
1,021,750
557,275
573,458
407,293
257,223
122,330
31,730
432,831
228,899
691
80,746
233,346
124,009
30,671
94,684
1,082,188
17,104
7,161
48,713



69-0038
69-0051

LINCOLN TWP/EAST MILLS
SHERMAN TWP/GRISWOLD SCH/ELLIOT FIRE

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas#5289

District Name

69-0001
69-0004
69-0008
69-0009
69-0019
69-0027
69-0051

SOUTHWEST IOWA RURAL ELECTRIC COOP - Cooper ative #4379

RED OAK CITY/RED OAK SCH

RED OAK TWP/RED OAK SCH

GRANT TWP/RED OAK SCH

SHERMAN TWP/RED OAK SCH/RED OAK FIRE
STANTON CITY/STANTON SCH

ELLIOTT CITY/GRISWOLD SCH

SHERMAN TWP/GRISWOLD SCH/ELLIOT FIRE

District Name

69-0007
69-0008
69-0010
69-0015
69-0016
69-0017
69-0018
69-0021
69-0022
69-0023
69-0025
69-0033
69-0037

VILLISCA MUNICIPAL POWER PLANT - Transmission Line #3337

WEST TWP/RED OAK SCH

GRANT TWP/RED OAK SCH
FRANKFORT TWP/RED OAK SCH
EAST TWP/VILLISCA SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/VILLISCA SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/VILLISCA SCH
SCOTT TWP/VILLISCA SCH

SCOTT TWP/STANTON SCH
FRANKFORT TWP/STANTON SCH
WASHINGTON TWP/STANTON SCH
GRANT TWP/STANTON SCH
DOUGLAS TWP/GRISWOLD SCH
WEST TWP/EAST MILLS

District Name

69-0015

EAST TWP/VILLISCA SCH

trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
dist
COMPANY TOTAL

Utility

trans

64,888
2,902,439
40,930,494

Assd Value
3,903,380
221,780
229,348
33,999
8,686
154,649
37,543
4,589,385

Assd Value
221,642
224,036

7,309
148,422
292,523
216,601

45,452
296,375
226,154
29,822
49,814
133,486
6,896
1,898,532

Assd Value
5,489

20,309
908,410
12,810,488

Txbl Value
926,018
53,289
55,106
8,169

2,078
36,662
9,048
1,090,370

Txbl Value
43,530
44,001

1,435
29,150
57,451
42,540

8,927
58,208
44,417

5,857

9,783
26,217

1,354

372870

Txbl Value
0



COMPANY TOTAL 5,489 0

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS - Gas #5374

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
69-0001 RED OAK CITY/RED OAK SCH gas 0 6,025
69-0004 RED OAK TWP/RED OAK SCH gas 0 500
69-0008 GRANT TWP/RED OAK SCH gas 0 517
69-0009 SHERMAN TWP/RED OAK SCH/RED OAK FIRE gas 0 7
69-0019 STANTON CITY/STANTON SCH gas 0 18
69-0027 ELLIOTT CITY/GRISWOLD SCH gas 0 233
69-0051 SHERMAN TWP/GRISWOLD SCH/ELLIOT FIRE gas 0 91

COMPANY TOTAL 0 7,461

GRAND TOTAL 75,153,208 20,774,092



